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OHSLA Membership Report
e Current Membership
o New Members since November 2017 — see Appendix 1 for list of 8 new members
o Membership Status (as of 4/20/2018)
= 74 Active Members
e means all paid up to date
e down from 77 members in November 2017
= 47 Members are Active, but have not yet paid their dues (Renewal Overdue)
o Membership Type
= 121 regular members
= 5 library students
e opportunity for growth — should we send out a message to Kent State SLIS program?
e Heidi will present on our Professional Development Pages on the website
o The following pages are only available once an OHSLA Member has logged into the website.
= Professional Development Page: http://www.ohsla.info/Professional-Development
= Mentorship Program: http://www.ohsla.info/Mentorship-Program
= Mentor Bios: http://www.ohsla.info/Mentor-Bios
= Mentoring Resources: http://www.ohsla.info/Mentoring-Resources
e Mentoring
o Heidi added a Mentoring? field to the Membership information
o Please go in and edit your OHSLA profile to choose to be a Mentor or Mentee
o See Appendix 2 for list of 11 OHSLA Members who are available to be mentors, and 3 Members
who would like to be mentored.
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Appendix 1. Welcome New Members since November 2017

Last name Organization Library Name Job title
Connie Altomare Alliance Community Health Caring Resource Consumer Health Librarian
Hospital Center
Cynthia Harrison Youngstown State
University
Anna Liss  Jacobsen Miami University B.E.S.T. Library Assistant Librarian-Social Sciences
Librarian
Lisa McCormick The Jewish Hospital Health Sciences Library Manager
Mercy Health
Stephenie  Rostron Wilberforce University Library Director
Jean Ruark Kent State University M/RCPL Communications Coordinator
iSchool
Kathleen Walker Summa Health System Summa Health System Clinical Informationist
Medical Library
Jane Wu Otterbein University Systems Librarian
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Appendix 2. Mentoring Interest

OHSLA Members available to be Mentors

First Last name Organization Job title

name

Marilia  Antunez University of mantunez@uakron.edu (330) 972-6262 Life & Allied Health
Akron Sciences Librarian

Heidi Beke- OhioNET hbekeharrigan@gmail.com (614) 484-1086 Member Service

Harrigan Coordinator

Jennifer Feldman Fortis College jfeldmad@kent.edu (330) 697-1556  Nursing Librarian

Stacy Gall OhioHealth stacy.gall@ohiohealth.com (614) 566-5740 Library Director

Mary Harnegie South Pointe marypatharnegie@yahoo.com  (216) 491-7454 Medical Librarian

Pat Hospital

Megan Nunemaker Covance the.nunemakerz@gmail.com (740) 590-6690 Corporate Librarian

Donald Pearson Mount Carmel HSL dpearson@mchs.com (614) 234-5336 Library Technology

Specialist
Mary Schleicher Cleveland Clinic schleim@ccf.org (216) 445-9699 Medical librarian
Hanna  Schmillen Ohio University schmille@ohio.edu Health Sciences
Subject Librarian

Edith Starbuck University of edith.starbuck@uc.edu (513) 558-1433 Information Services
Cincinnati Librarian

Angela  Tucker Memorial Health atucker@mhsystem.org (740) 374-1455 Medical Librarian
System

OHSLA Members wanting to be Mentored

First Last name Organization Job title

name

Kaitlyn  Humphrey Mount Carmel kaitlyn.humphrey@mchs.com (614) 595-5936  Library Assistant

Anna Jacobsen Miami University jacobsa8 @miamioh.edu (630) 234-3553  Assistant Librarian-

Liss Social Sciences
Librarian

Jane Wu Otterbein jwu@otterbein.edu Systems Librarian

University
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